TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2023-9-10

RESOLUTION APPOINTING NICHOLAS DILISSIO AS A FULL-TIME POLICE OFFICER

WHEREAS, the Township Committee believes it is in the best interest of the public to add an additional officer; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police recommends the appointment of Nicholas DiLissio conditioned upon pending results of additional exams; and

WHEREAS, Nicholas DiLissio received his full certification from the PTC on January 26, 2023 and possesses all of the qualifications required by State Statute and Township Ordinance; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Nicholas DiLissio is hereby appointed as full-time Police Officer for the Township of Chesterfield, effective September 1, 2023; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Nicholas DiLissio is hired at Step 1 of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Township of Chesterfield and the Chesterfield Police FOP Lodge 114, Fraternal Order of Police/New Jersey Labor Council; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is subject to successful completion of pending exams and the probationary period outlined in Chapter 42 Section 8A(1) of the Code of the Township of Chesterfield.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~~	~~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
hereby certify the	e foregoing Resolution to b	5	of Burlington and State of North the Resolution approved by such a quorum was present.	•
		CAR	YN M. HOYER, RMC	
		TOW	NCHIP CLERK	